GEOPHYSICS OPERATIONS SECTION

CLIMATOLOGY REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 2000

Station data:



Tower
Armitage
Junction
Randsburg



Eight
Field
Ranch
Wash
Temperature (°F)
Absolute Maximum:
108.0
106.0
92.0
108.0

Average Maximum:
97.4
94.6
80.7
95.6

Average Monthly:
75.8
77.3
63.0
77.4

Average Minimum:
52.7
58.6
42.8
58.8

Absolute Minimum:
39.0
44.0
30.0
45.0

Relative Humidity (%)
Average Maximum:
41
42
58
40

Average Monthly:
23
25
29
23

Average Minimum:
11
14
12
11

Precipitation (In)
Monthly Total:
 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

24 Hour Maximum:
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Wind (Deg/Kt)
Prevailing Dir/Spd
188/3.8
208/5.5
197/1.4
212/6.0

Peak Dir/Spd
200/42
230/44
199/34
216/58

Station Pressure (Hp)
Absolute Maximum:
944.2
941.6
833.9
936.8

Average Monthly:
934.9
929.7
828.1
927.8

Absolute Minimum:
919.2
918.2
814.9
912.7

Solar Radiation (Ly)
Average Daily:
UNK
561

Monthly Total:
UNK
16839
Evaporation (In)
Average Daily:
7.58

Monthly Total:
0.25

Cloud Cover
Days Mostly Clear:  15
Days Partly Cloudy:  05
Days Mostly Cloudy:  00

Average Cloud Cover (Tenths):  1.9

Additional Precipitation Reports (In):  Wastewater Ponds: None; South Inyokern: None













1
http://knidmidds.chinalake.navy.mil/climatology/knid/Sep_00.doc


